

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

November 21, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Youth Harp Ensemble at the Modesto Library

Enjoy the beautiful music of the harp at the Modesto Library on Monday, Dec. 3 at 7 p.m. The Youth Harp Ensemble, directed by Margie Butler, will delight the audience with festive holiday music. Don't miss this joyful performance!

For more information, please call the Modesto Library Reference Department at 558-7814. The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I Street. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on the street.

#